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District Budaun    

2012-13)
IMR NMR U5MR MMR TFR CBR

Unmet 

need 

spacing

Unmet 

need for 

limiting

Total

84 65 108 196 4.5 30.5 18.1 10.5 28.7

S.no. Block

Total 

Population 

(Census 

2011)

Sex 

ratio

Literacy 

rate

No. of 

Gram 

Panchay

at

No. of 

Revenu

e 

Village

N0. of 

VHSNC 

formed

CHC PHC SC Pvt AWCs L1 L2 L3

Medical 

officers 

(MBBS)

Medical 

officers 

(Ayush)

SN in 

block

#  

ANMs

# 

AWW
# ASHAs

Trained 

in SBA

Trained 

in NSSK

Trained 

in 

PPIUCD

1 DHQ 196927 0 148 5 1 18 108 18

2 Ambiyapur(Bilsi) 185007 61 89 61 1 4 18 205 2 1 0 1 2 5 16 174 200 0 0 0

3 Asafpur 173601 62 98 62 1 4 17 206 0 1 0 2 2 5 17 183 156 0 0 0

4 Bisoli 168291 75 106 63 1 4 25 204 0 0 1 5 2 5 23 158 120 0 0 8

5 Dataganj 140164 60 121 60 1 2 19 160 2 1 0 5 3 7 20 133 125 0 0 9

6 Dehgwan 196506 70 144 70 0 3 20 177 4 1 0 1 2 5 20 145 165 2 0 0

7 Islamnagar 137302 54 93 54 0 2 16 172 0 1 0 2 2 4 18 155 135 0 0 0

8 Jagat 204818 62 111 62 1 2 21 193 0 1 0 4 1 2 23 182 160 0 0 0

9 Mioun 157657 57 138 57 1 4 21 191 2 2 0 3 2 8 20 143 136 3 0 4

10 Quadirchowk 166578 54 78 48 1 3 20 147 0 1 0 2 2 6 19 131 150 2 0 0

11 Sahaswan 211087 110 180 85 1 3 18 256 3 1 0 2 2 6 21 207 217 4 0 5

12 Salarpur(Binawar) 168197 77 100 66 1 3 23 168 3 1 0 3 2 19 20 142 167 0 0 0

13 Samrer 135724 52 126 52 0 3 19 134 0 1 0 2 2 5 17 103 118 0 0 0

14 Ujhani 208304 61 114 61 1 4 21 254 2 0 1 3 2 13 28 248 190 0 0 7

15 Usawan 136473 41 108 41 0 2 19 144 3 2 0 0 2 5 17 98 140 0 0 0

16 Wazeerganj 144658 45 75 45 1 2 21 178 1 2 0 2 2 12 18 133 142 0 0 0

2731294 0 0 941 1681 887 11 45 298 0 2937 22 16 2 42 31 125 297 2443 2321 11 0 51

Training

District  Budaun - Profile at a Glance

Demographic Profile Infrastructure Delivery Points Human resource 



Block

% of 

Mother 

Registratio

n- HMIS

% of 

Mother 

Registratio

n- MCTS

% of 

Children 

Registration- 

HMIS

% of Children 

Registration- 

MCTS

% PW received 3 

ANCs against Est 

PW of 2015-16

% PW delivered 

against Estimated 

PW of 2015-16 

% children received 

full immunization 

against Estimated 

children of 2015-16

% HRP 

against PW 

registered in 

2016-17 

Asafpur 78.7 82.2 50.4 68.1 44.9 1.6 31.0 0.4

DHQ 144.2 4.4 85.5 3.1 0.0 2.9 0.0 0.0

Bilsi 48.9 39.2 44.6 47.4 26.6 1.7 11.3 0.2

Binawar 81.6 48.5 62.0 36.5 33.2 16.5 45.9 1.0

Bisauli 126.2 58.6 80.9 37.6 42.3 9.1 32.0 0.6

Dataganj 69.7 82.2 54.7 64.5 39.5 36.0 36.3 4.0

Dahagawan 74.9 64.0 69.5 50.3 47.9 52.7 40.8 0.0

Islam Nagar 69.3 68.3 65.9 59.3 41.9 42.0 35.9 1.0

Jagat 63.3 86.0 39.4 69.2 40.7 16.2 24.9 0.0

Miaoon 75.7 69.4 56.3 52.6 46.9 11.8 26.3 6.9

Qaderchowk 114.3 88.1 87.0 80.7 88.9 2.7 39.5 0.0

Sahaswan 65.8 86.2 64.8 64.1 29.5 74.4 20.4 7.3

Samrer 109.5 70.2 88.1 57.7 32.4 10.6 21.5 1.2

Ujhani 110.5 122.0 54.5 98.7 47.7 24.0 21.1 0.4

Usawan 109.5 106.1 90.5 84.3 52.4 23.4 46.4 2.7

Wazirganj 61.4 76.1 36.5 62.9 55.6 33.8 38.3 1.3
Grand Total 85.6 67.1 62.9 54.7 39.4 21.8 28.2 2.0

>100%

>80, <=100

>=50, <=80

<50

 - MCTS Status on crititical indicator as on 3rd April 2017

Registration and Updation
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Block
Total No. of 

Facilities
Apr-16 May-16 Jun-16 Jul-16 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17

DHQ 42 95 12 10 50 100 100 98 98 98 98 98 100

Bilsi 22 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bisauli 28 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Dataganj 22 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 100 100 100

Miaoon 25 100 96 100 100 96 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Qaderchowk 24 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Sahaswan 22 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Ujhani 27 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Wazirganj 25 100 16 100 100 100 100 88 88 88 88 88 88

Asafpur 25 100 100 100 100 100 96 100 100 100 100 100 100

Binawar 29 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97

Dahagawan 22 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95

Islam Nagar 19 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 95 100 100 95 95

Jagat 23 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 96 100 100

Samrer 21 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Usawan 20 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Grand Total 396 99 85 90 94 99 99 98 98 98 98 98 98
Less than 100%
More than 100%

Budaun - Percent of facilities reported in HMIS by Month, FY 2016-17
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Badaun At a Glance

 Apr-Mar (2016-17)

Ante Natal care (ANC) Delivery care

Child care and Immunization Fammily Planning

2101

22564

86258

76911

53865

47327

49496

101512

118550

0 20000 40000 60000 80000 100000120000140000

 Pregnant women with Hypertension (BP>140/90) :
New cases

Number having Hb level<11 (tested cases)

Total number of pregnant women given 100 IFA
tablets

TT2 or Booster

Number of pregnant women received 3 ANC check
ups

Of which Number registered within first trimester

Total Pregnant Women registered in MCTS

Total number of pregnant women Registered for ANC

Estimated PW

51

4827

18757

20084

43871

26359

28744

48427

68511

108851

0 20000 40000 60000 80000 100000 120000

Number of mothers paid JSY incentive for Home deliveries

Number of newborns visited within 24 hours of Home
Delivery

Delivery conducted by Non SBA

Home delivery

JSY incentive paid to Mothers for institutional delivery

Women receiving post partum checkup within 48 hours

Number discharged under 48 hours of delivery

Institutional delivery

Total reported deliveries

Estimated delivery

68796

69478

24069

48703

85746

61615

6707

59218

864

27792

67789

0 10000 20000 30000 40000 50000 60000 70000 80000 90000 100000

children 9 and 11 months fully immunized

Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Measles

Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0

Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0

Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG

Newborns breast fed within 1 hour

Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg

Newborns weighed at birth

Still birth

Total Children registered in MCTS

Total live birth reported

Estimated live birth

11342

104206

1897

60451

16291

262531

0100002000030000400005000060000700008000090000100000110000120000130000140000150000160000170000180000190000200000210000220000230000240000250000260000270000280000

Spacing Method Users  (IUCD&Oral Pills)

Potential Unmet need for Spacing  Method

Limiting Metod users (Male & Female sterilization)

Potential Unmet need for Limiting Method

Total Users using any FP method (Limiting & spacing)

Total unmet need for family planning



Budaun - FY 2016-17 Apr-Mar

 Summary Sheet

Maternal health :

Total ANC Reg. of Dist is 84% reported over the period whereas as per AHS it was 61%, early registration is 47% AHS it is 41%. Some of the Blocks are reporting more than 100% of ANC
registration which shows there is some duplication in data, seems lack of understanding on data element. ANC-3 is showing 45% of District whereas in AHS it is 23%.

Registration of mother and children in MCTS is poor and updation is also very low, so here we needs to be focus the blocks and there is no arrangement for registration and updation at DHQ
for MCTS.

Total delivery reported by Dist is almost 62% in over the period i.e. 38% Deliveries are still missing in reporting. Institutional Del against estimated delivery is 44% whereas AHS shows 50%,
Home deliveries are not reported adequately in HMIS reported only 18% to estimate. Reporting of PVT is 1% though the registration in Pvt Facility is about 6%, data needs to be checked and
verified. From pvt facility there seems opportunity gap in reporting. Discharge with in 48Hrs is 59% means that only 41% of delivered women's are staying at facility after delivery . JSY paid is
showing 90% and as per AHS the corresponding figure is 67%.

PW having HB level<11 is 19%, 3 Blocks of Dist reported less than 5% so achievement showing very low, Most of the cases are checked and treated at DH and CHC level facility so these are
showing very high. PW having HB level<7 is around 2% of Dist, 9 of Blocks reported 0% over the period. Hypertension cases are 2% need to focus. Identification of Hypertension cases is very
poor at all block level even DH need to focus on same and 3 blocks showing Identification of Hypertension cases is still zero. Identification of hypertensive cases are mostly (49%) by SC, data
needs to be checked.

Complications cases are reported by Dist. is 8% to total Delivery, DHQ shows 37% complication to total delivery so here is need to check and verify the data source, 4 Blocks are not reported
data over the period that's why the total complications are showing poor of Dist. these Blocks are need to check data because most of the complications cases are identified and managed at
CHC. % C-Section reported around 2%, only DH hospital and Qaderchowk CHC reported data for C- section, but this is suspected Qaderchowk reported most of the del as C-section. Other
CHCs of Block are not performing C-Section. Need to check data wherever C-Section has Conducted.

Child Health
Still Birth against total Delivery is reported only 1.2% by Dist. Most of the Blocks are reported less than 1% of Still Birth in over the period, it seems very low reporting and Dahagwan showing
zero reporting of still birth over the period of time. Weight at birth against total live Birth is reported 88% by Dist whereas AHS is only 16%. Newborn having <2.5Kg is 11% of Dist but AHS
shows 37%. Dhq reported 25% of LBW NB needs to be checked, all Blocks are reported below AHS are need to focus on this. % NB breast fed within 1 Hr is 91% reported in HMIS by Dist but
AHS shows 22% all the Blocks reported near about 100%.

Immunization
% of BCG is Reported to estimated is 78%, pvt facility are not reporting BCG. 60% of BCG doses are reported from SC level facilities. HB0 dose are reported only 22% against estimated facility
wise distribution of HB0 shows that most of HB reported from CHC & PHC level facilities which is as per protocol because HB0 dose should be given by facility before 24 hrs of del. Inst.
delivery of dist is 43% but HB 0 coverage only 22% it's seems service not given to all NB. Asafpur and Binawar are showing more full immunization than Measles need to check data. Measles
doses are reported almost 63% to estimate by Dist seems 15% Drop-in from BCG. Full immunization is 63% whereas AHS shows 31%. Some of the blocks are showing full immunization equal
to measles this mean there are some misunderstanding about the full immunization definition.

-Family Planning.
Achievement of FP (total) is around 5%, Limiting method is 3% and spacing is 12%. Male sterilization is 1 in over the period. Some of the Blocks are not reporting any of method so
achievement of dist showing very low.

.



 ANC Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 Apr-Mar Apr-Mar

Block

Propotiona

te 

estimated 

PW

Total 

number of 

pregnant 

women 

Registered 

for ANC

% of ANC 

registered 

to 

estimated 

Pregnancy

Of which 

Number 

registered 

within first 

trimester

% of ANC 

registered 

within 1st 

trimester

TT2 or 

Booster

% of ANC 

received 

TT2/Boost

er

Number of 

pregnant 

women 

received 3 

ANC check 

ups

% of ANC 

received 

3ANC 

checkups

DHQ 6650 9591 144.2 2587 27.0 5093 76.6 2983 44.9

Bilsi 10650 5203 48.9 1656 31.8 4215 39.6 4198 39.4

Bisauli 7719 9740 126.2 5377 55.2 7128 92.3 6471 83.8

Dataganj 8814 6141 69.7 4345 70.8 5037 57.1 4495 51.0

Miaoon 7724 5847 75.7 2813 48.1 5214 67.5 3508 45.4

Qaderchowk 5945 6794 114.3 4606 67.8 3228 54.3 4054 68.2

Sahaswan 10525 6922 65.8 1620 23.4 6534 62.1 1617 15.4

Ujhani 9775 10799 110.5 4864 45.0 7058 72.2 5610 57.4

Wazirganj 6136 3766 61.4 3088 82.0 3478 56.7 2506 40.8

Asafpur 6814 5361 78.7 3103 57.9 4108 60.3 3242 47.6

Binawar 6250 5101 81.6 1284 25.2 3864 61.8 2972 47.6

Dahagawan 7450 5581 74.9 3471 62.2 4561 61.2 1988 26.7

Islam Nagar 6285 4357 69.3 1257 28.9 3742 59.5 2001 31.8

Jagat 7823 4949 63.3 1904 38.5 4569 58.4 2223 28.4

Samrer 4819 5279 109.5 2951 55.9 3792 78.7 3249 67.4

Usawan 5171 5660 109.5 2181 38.5 4877 94.3 2572 49.7

Grand Total 118550 101512 85.6 47327 46.6 76911 64.9 53865 45.4

AHS (2012-13) 60.7 41.2 22.8

<50

Budaun

                                       ANC Services, Trends, Distribution and Performance 
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Gaps in ANC Registration :

Total ANC Reg. of Dist is 86% reported over the period  whereas as per AHS it was 61%, early 

registration is 47% AHS it is 41%. Some of the Blocks are reporting more than 100% of ANC 

registration which shows there is some duplication in data,  seems lack of understanding on 

data element. ANC-3 is showing 45% of District whereas in AHS it is 23%.



 - Delivery Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 Apr-Mar
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Total 

number of 

Deliveries 

(Home+In

stitution)

% 

delivery 

reported 

% of 

delivery 

missed in 

reporting 

% of 

institutiona

l deliveries 

among 

reported 

delivery 

% of 

institution

al 

deliveries 

among 

estimated  

delivery 

Of which 

Number 

discharged 

under 48 

hours of 

delivery

% of 

delivered 

women 

discharge

d within 

48 hours

JSY 

incentive 

paid to 

Mothers

% of JSY 

incentive 

paid to 

mothers

DHQ 6106 0 5196 5196 85.1 14.9 100.0 85.1 2324 44.7 3400 65.4

Bilsi 9779 559 3808 4367 44.7 55.3 87.2 38.9 2206 57.9 2719 71.4

Bisauli 7087 2308 3396 5704 80.5 19.5 59.5 47.9 710 20.9 3291 96.9

Dataganj 8093 1150 3304 4454 55.0 45.0 74.2 40.8 2475 74.9 3304 100.0

Miaoon 7092 583 3409 3992 56.3 43.7 85.4 48.1 1346 39.5 2955 86.7

Qaderchowk 5459 2582 2120 4702 86.1 13.9 45.1 38.8 283 13.3 2120 100.0

Sahaswan 9664 1180 5119 6299 65.2 34.8 81.3 53.0 4965 97.0 5119 100.0

Ujhani 8976 2091 2781 4872 54.3 45.7 57.1 31.0 2424 87.2 2781 100.0

Wazirganj 5634 717 1369 2086 37.0 63.0 65.6 24.3 388 28.3 1369 100.0

Asafpur 6257 1066 2107 3173 50.7 49.3 66.4 33.7 120 5.7 1275 60.5

Binawar 5739 451 3132 3583 62.4 37.6 87.4 54.6 2798 89.3 3138 100.2

Dahagawan 6841 543 4161 4704 68.8 31.2 88.5 60.8 3184 76.5 3569 85.8

Islam Nagar 5770 1940 1902 3842 66.6 33.4 49.5 33.0 637 33.5 1970 103.6

Jagat 7183 2322 480 2802 39.0 61.0 17.1 6.7 448 93.3 480 100.0

Samrer 4425 1902 2008 3910 88.4 11.6 51.4 45.4 1518 75.6 2308 114.9

Usawan 4748 690 3652 4342 91.5 8.5 84.1 76.9 2767 75.8 3652 100.0

Grand Total 108851 20084 48427 68511 62.9 37.1 70.7 44.5 28744 59.4 43871 90.6

AHS (2012-13) 49.9 67.2

>50 <=50,<=10 <8

Budaun

Discharged under 48 hours

                                               Delivery Services, trends, distribution and progress
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Trend of reported delivery to estimated deliveries (in number) 
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Gaps in Deliveries :-

Total delivery reported by Dist is almost 63% in over the period i.e. 37% Deliveries are  still missing in reporting.

Institutional Del against estimated delivery is 45% whereas AHS shows 50% , Home deliveries are not reported 

adequately in HMIS reported only 19% to estimated

Reporting of PVT is  1% though the registration in Pvt facility is about 6%, data needs to be checked and verified. From 

pvt facility there seems opportunity gap  in reporting.

Discharge with in 48Hrs is 59% means that only 41% of delivered women's are staying at facility after delivery . JSY 

paid is showing 91% and as per AHS the corresponding figure is 67%.
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Block

Total 

number of 

pregnant 

women 

Registered 

for ANC

Number 

having Hb 

level<11 

(tested 

cases)

% of 

having 

Hb level 

<11 

Number 

having severe 

anaemia 

(Hb<7) 

treated at 

institution

% of severe 

(Hb <7) 

anemia 

treated rate 

at institution  

Pregnant 

women with 

Hypertension 

(BP>140/90) : 

New cases

% of PW with 

hypertension

DHQ 9591 5250 78.9 1308 13.6 530 8.0

Bilsi 5203 127 1.2 12 0.2 13 0.1

Bisauli 9740 1098 14.2 215 2.2 297 3.8

Dataganj 6141 1508 17.1 63 1.0 134 1.5

Miaoon 5847 1393 18.0 0 0.0 132 1.7

Qaderchowk 6794 446 7.5 160 2.4 0 0.0

Sahaswan 6922 263 2.5 0 0.0 0 0.0

Ujhani 10799 2463 25.2 166 1.5 48 0.5

Wazirganj 3766 2259 36.8 64 1.7 0 0.0

Asafpur 5361 725 10.6 0 0.0 274 4.0

Binawar 5101 219 3.5 0 0.0 73 1.2

Dahagawan 5581 431 5.8 0 0.0 220 3.0

Islam Nagar 4357 2648 42.1 0 0.0 73 1.2

Jagat 4949 1024 13.1 0 0.0 24 0.3

Samrer 5279 256 5.3 0 0.0 168 3.5

Usawan 5660 2084 40.3 0 0.0 43 0.8

Grand total 101512 22564 19.0 2085 2.1 2101 1.8

Budaun  -High Risk Pregnancies Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 Apr-Mar

                                                           High risk PW reporting trends, distribution and progress

6

12 13

19

27 26

31

14

19

24

16

21

2
1 1 3 4 4 2

1
1

2

1 2

1
1

1 1
2 3

2 1

3
1

3 4

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

Percent of high risk pregnant woman reported for Registered 
ANCs 

% of PW having Hb level <11

% of PW having severe anemia treated at institution

% of PW with Hypertension (BP>140/90) : New cases

19

11

26
31

13

33

56

0 0

12
16

20

12

44

8

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

CHC DH PHC SC PVT

Percent of high risk pregnant woman reported by facility type

% of PW having Hb level <11

% of PW having severe anemia treated at institution
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Gaps in HRP :

PW having HB level<11 is 19%, 3 Blocks of Dist reported less than 5% so achievement showing very low, Most of the cases 

are checked and treated at DH and CHC level facility so these are showing very high.

PW having HB level<7 is around 2% of Dist, 9 of Blocks reported 0% over the period.

Hypertension cases are 2% need to focus. Identification of Hypertension cases is very poor at all block level even DH 

need to focus on same and 3 blocks showing Identification of Hypertension cases is still zero. Identification of 

hypertensive cases are mostly (44%) by SC, data needs to be checked.



(2016-17)

IV Antibiotics

IV 

Antihypertens

ive/ Magsulph 

Inj.

IV Oxytocics
Blood 

Transfusion
DH CHC PHC Others

1 Sahaswan 5119 28 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

2 DHQ 5196 1922 37.0 1803 206 975 141 245 0 0 332 11.1

4 Bisauli 3396 140 4.1 54 0 88 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

5 Dataganj 3304 55 1.7 31 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

6 Miaoon 3409 278 8.2 0 0 79 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

7 Qaderchowk 2120 310 14.6 218 0 218 0 0 82 0 0 3.9

8 Ujhani 2781 178 6.4 144 1 295 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

9 Wazirganj 1369 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

11 Binawar 3132 46 1.5 12 12 20 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

12 Dahagawan 4161 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

13 Islam Nagar 1902 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

14 Jagat 480 80 16.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

15 Samrer 2008 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

16 Usawan 3652 144 3.9 27 3 16 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Grand Total 46320 3273 7.1 2381 227 1795 148 274 82 0 332 1.5

% of C-

Section 

performed 

% Preg.  with 

Compl. 

Attended at 

facilities 

Budaun

S. No. Block
Institutional 

Delivery 

Preg.  with 

Compl. 

Attended at 

facilities 

C- section conducted  Complications Treated with 

C-Section and Complication treated Apr-Mar

Complications cases are reported by Dist. is 7% to total Delivery,DHQ shows 37% complication to total delivery so here is need to check and verify the data source, 
4 Blocks are not  reported data over the period that's why the total complications are showing poor of Dist. these Blocks are need to check data because most of 
the complications cases are identified and managed at CHC.
% C-Section reported around 2%, only DH hospital and Qaderchowk CHC reported data for C- section, but this is suspected Qaderchowk reported most of the  del 
as C-section. other CHCs of Block are not performing C-Section. need to check data wherever C-Section has  Conducted.



Block
Total Live 

Births
Still Birth % of still birth

Number of 

Newborns 

weighed at 

birth

% of 

newborns 

weighed at 

birth

Number of 

Newborns 

having weight 

less than 2 

and half kg

% of 

newborns 

having < 

2.5 kg

Number 

of 

Newborn

s breast 

fed 

within 1 

hour

% of 

newborns 

breast fed 

within 1 

hour

DHQ 5167 31 0.6 4967 96.1 1257 25.3 4017 77.7

Bilsi 4317 62 1.4 4295 99.5 252 5.9 4256 98.6

Bisauli 5679 43 0.8 4418 77.8 536 12.1 5235 92.2

Dataganj 4383 94 2.1 4108 93.7 276 6.7 4108 93.7

Miaoon 3955 63 1.6 3689 93.3 385 10.4 3777 95.5

Qaderchowk 4702 1 0.0 2578 54.8 343 13.3 2205 46.9

Sahaswan 6203 100 1.6 5022 81.0 342 6.8 6193 99.8

Ujhani 4840 53 1.1 4586 94.8 668 14.6 4824 99.7

Wazirganj 2037 49 2.3 1698 83.4 326 19.2 2037 100.0

Asafpur 3121 67 2.1 3101 99.4 199 6.4 3100 99.3

Binawar 3521 64 1.8 3479 98.8 147 4.2 3479 98.8

Dahagawan 4704 0 0.0 4692 99.7 4 0.1 4692 99.7

Islam Nagar 3764 79 2.1 3586 95.3 510 14.2 3255 86.5

Jagat 2802 4 0.1 657 23.4 63 9.6 2219 79.2

Samrer 3861 49 1.3 3841 99.5 1111 28.9 3771 97.7

Usawan 4253 102 2.3 4021 94.5 168 4.2 4079 95.9

Grant Total 67789 864 1.3 59218 87.4 6707 11.3 61615 90.9

AHS (2012-13) 15.6 37.7 22.4

>80, <=100

>=50, <=80

<50

Budaun  - Child Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 Apr-Mar

Child care services trend (In Percent)

                                     Child care services trends, distribution and progress
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Gaps in Child care :

Still Birth against total Delivery is reported only 1.3% by Dist.  most of the Blocks are reported less than 1% of Still Birth in over the period, it seems very low 
reporting and Dahagwan showing zero reporting of still birth over the period of time. Weight at birth against  total live Bir th is reported 87%  by Dist whereas 
AHS is only  16%.
Newborn having <2.5Kg is 11% of Dist but AHS shows 37% . Dhq  reported 25% of LBW NB needs to  be checked, all Blocks are rep orted below AHS are need to 
focus on this.
% NB breast fed within 1 Hr is 91% reported in HMIS by Dist but AHS shows 22%  all the Blocks reported near about 100%.



Block
Est. live 

birth

Total Live 

Births

Number of 

Infants 0 to 

11 months 

old who 

received 

BCG

% of Infants 

0 to 11 

months old 

who 

received BCG

Number of 

Infants 0 to 

11 months 

old who 

received 

OPV 0

% of 

Infants 0 to 

11 months 

old who 

received 

OPV 0

Number 

of Infants 

0 to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

Hepatitis-

B0

% of Infants 

0 to 11 

months old 

who 

received 

Hep B 0

Number 

of Infants 

0 to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

Measles

% of 

Infants 0 

to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

Measles

children 9 

and 11 

months 

fully 

immunize

d 

(BCG+DPT

123+OPV

1:Total

% of 

children 9 

and 11 

months 

fully 

immunized

DHQ 6046 5167 7000 115.8 4290 71.0 723 12.0 4498 74.4 4293 71.0

Bilsi 9682 4317 5527 57.1 4044 41.8 1969 20.3 4094 42.3 3954 40.8

Bisauli 7017 5679 7277 103.7 5182 73.8 2378 33.9 4596 65.5 4578 65.2

Dataganj 8013 4383 5496 68.6 3617 45.1 2860 35.7 5020 62.6 4920 61.4

Miaoon 7021 3955 4882 69.5 2559 36.4 1990 28.3 4164 59.3 4181 59.5

Qaderchowk 5405 4702 6039 111.7 3319 61.4 2101 38.9 4527 83.8 4511 83.5

Sahaswan 9568 6203 7846 82.0 4051 42.3 2239 23.4 5396 56.4 5396 56.4

Ujhani 8887 4840 6302 70.9 3967 44.6 1443 16.2 5894 66.3 5926 66.7

Wazirganj 5578 2037 3653 65.5 1453 26.0 817 14.6 3468 62.2 3486 62.5

Asafpur 6195 3121 4715 76.1 3300 53.3 1154 18.6 3933 63.5 4001 64.6

Binawar 5682 3521 4088 71.9 1829 32.2 964 17.0 3631 63.9 3691 65.0

Dahagawan 6773 4704 5323 78.6 1754 25.9 311 4.6 5075 74.9 5039 74.4

Islam Nagar 5713 3764 4001 70.0 3007 52.6 1792 31.4 3759 65.8 3678 64.4

Jagat 7112 2802 3830 53.9 1689 23.7 199 2.8 4003 56.3 3864 54.3

Samrer 4381 3861 3996 91.2 2218 50.6 1529 34.9 3401 77.6 3380 77.1

Usawan 4701 4253 5151 109.6 2054 43.7 1600 34.0 3760 80.0 3639 77.4

Grand total 107773 67789 85746 79.6 48703 45.2 24069 22.3 69478 64.5 68796 63.8

AHS 47 30.7

Budaun  - Immunisation Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 Apr-Mar

>100%

>80, <=100

>=50, <=80

<50

                                                                                           Child Immunization trends, Distribution and progress
Trend if immunization of Children (%)
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Gaps in Immunization :

% of BCG is Reported to estimated is 80%, pvt facility are not reporting BCG. 60% of BCG doses are reported from SC level facilities.

HB0 dose are reported only 22% against estimated facility wise distribution of HB0 shows that most of HB reported from  CHC & PHC  level facilities which is  as per 

protocol because HB0 dose should be given by facility before 24 hrs of del.  Inst. delivery of dist  is 45% but HB 0 coverage only 22% it's seems  service not given to all NB. 

Asafpur, Ujhani, Wazeerganj and Binawar are showing more full immunization than Measles need to check data.

Measles doses are reported almost 65% to estimate by Dist seems 15% Drop-in from BCG. Full immunization is 64% whereas AHS shows 31%

some of the blocks are showing full immunization equal to measles this mean there are some misunderstanding about the full immunization definition
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                                                                                                                                 Family planning trends Distribution and progress

Block

Potential 

unmet 

need for 

limiting 

method

M
al

e
 

St
e

ri
li

za
ti
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n

Fe
m

al
e

 

St
e

ri
li

za
ti

o
n

% achivement 

for limiting 

method

Potential 

unmet 

need for 

spacing 

method

new 

IUD 

Insertio

ns

Condom 

Users

Oral Pills 

Users

 % 

achiveme

nt for 

spacing 

method

Total 

need for 

family 

planning

% of Total 

family 

planning 

service 

provided

DHQ 3391 1 151 4.48 5846 1866 381 350 44.4 14727 18.7

Bilsi 5431 0 51 0.94 9361 604 164 179 10.1 23585 4.2

Bisauli 3936 0 200 5.08 6785 651 265 123 15.3 17093 7.2

Dataganj 4495 0 166 3.69 7748 1238 108 137 19.1 19519 8.4

Miaoon 3938 0 117 2.97 6789 128 49 160 5.0 17104 2.7

Qaderchowk 3032 0 138 4.55 5226 564 261 341 22.3 13166 9.9

Sahaswan 5367 0 68 1.27 9251 114 43 27 2.0 23308 1.1

Ujhani 4985 0 122 2.45 8593 617 135 58 9.4 21648 4.3

Wazirganj 3129 0 0 0.00 5393 310 196 119 11.6 13587 4.6

Asafpur 3475 0 131 3.77 5990 550 230 115 15.0 15090 6.8

Binawar 3187 0 158 4.96 5494 472 109 132 13.0 13840 6.3

Dahagawan 3799 0 80 2.11 6549 95 59 96 3.8 16499 2.0

Islam Nagar 3205 0 112 3.49 5524 620 86 0 12.8 13917 5.9

Jagat 3989 0 107 2.68 6876 206 230 112 8.0 17324 3.8

Samrer 2457 0 127 5.17 4236 387 60 34 11.3 10672 5.7

Usawan 2637 0 132 5.01 4545 225 93 15 7.3 11451 4.1

Grand total 60451 1 1896 3.14 104206 8844 2543 2082 12.9 262531 5.9

AHS 18.1 10.5 52.3

<50

Budaun  - Family Planning Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 Apr-Mar

>100%

>80, <=100

>=50, <=80

CHC
29%

DH
21%

PHC
17%

SC
32%

PVT
1%

Percent Distributions of new IUD insertions by facility 
type

Gaps in Family planning :

Achievement of FP (total) is around 6%, Limiting method is 3% and spacing is 13%

Male sterilization is 1 in over the period. 

Some of the Blocks are not reporting any of method so achievement of dist showing very low.
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S.No. Domain Indicator Numerator Denominator Page no.

1 MCTS % of mother registered in MCTS against estimated Total # Mother registered in MCTS Estimated Pregnancies 3

2 MCTS % Children registered against estimated Total # Children registered in MCTS Estimated live births 3

3 MCTS % High risk PW reported in MCTS
Sum of pregnant women having hb<7 and any other maternal 

complication
Total # Registered Mothers in current year 3

4 MCTS % of Mother received ANC 3 against estmated PW of 2015-16  Mother (LMP in 2015-16) received ANC 3 
Total # pregnant women estimated for 2015-

16
3

5 MCTS % of PW delivered against against estmated PW of 2015-16 Total # Pregnant women (LMP 2015-16) delivered 
Total # pregnant women estimated for 2015-

16)
3

6 MCTS
% of children received full immunization against children 

estimated for 2015-16.
Total #  children (DoB in 2015-16) received full immunization Total # Children estimated for 2015-16 3

7 ANC % of ANC registered to estimated Pregnancy Total # ANC Registered Estimated Pregnancy 4

8 ANC % of ANC registered within 1st trimester Total # ANC Registered within 1st trim Total # ANC Registered 4

9 ANC % of ANC received TT2/Booster Total # Pregnant women received  TT2/Booster Estimated Pregnancy 4

10 ANC % of ANC received 3ANC checkups Total # pregnant women received 3 ANC check ups Estimated Pregnancy 4

11 Delivery % delivery reported Total # Delivery reported Estimated Delivery 5

12 Delivery % of Unreported (Missing) Delivery Total # Deliviery not reported Estimated Delivery 5

13 Delivery % of institutional deliveries among estimated  delivery Total # Institutional Deliviery Estimated Delivery 5

14 Delivery % of delivered women discharged within 48 hours Total # Delivered women discharged within 48 hours Tota # Deliveries conducted at facility 5

15 Delivery % of JSY incentive paid to mothers Total # JSY Incentives paid to mothers Tota # Deliveries conducted at facility 5

16 HRP % of having Hb level <11 Number having Hb level<11 Estimated Pregnancy 6

17 HRP % of severe (Hb <7) anemia treated rate at institution  Total # Severe (Hb <7) anemia treated at institution  Total # ANC Registered 6

18 HRP % of PW with hypertension Total # Pregnant women with Hypertension (BP>140/90) Estimated Pregnancy 6

19 HRP
% Pregnant women having Obstetric complication attend at 

facility

Total # Pregnant women having Obstetric complication attend 

at facility

Total number of deliveries conducted at 

public facilities
6

20 Child Care % of Still birth Total # Still Birth Sum of Live birth & Still birth 7

21 Child Care % of newborns weighed at birth Number of Newborns weighed at birth Total # Live Births 7

22 Child Care % of newborns having weight < 2.5 kg Total # newborns having weight < 2.5 kg Total # Live Births Weighed 7

23 Child Care % of newborns breast fed within 1 hour Total # newborns breast fed within 1 hour Total # Live Births 7

24 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG Total # Estimated Births 8

25 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0 Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0 Total # Estimated Births 8

26 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0 Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0 Total # Estimated Births 8

27 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Measles Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Measles Total # Estimated Births 8

28 Immunization % of children 9 and 11 months fully immunized Total # children 9 and 11 months fully immunized Total # Estimated Births 8

29 Family Planning % achivement for limiting method Total # Sterilization (Male & Female) Potential unmet need for limiting method 9

30 Family Planning  % achivement for spacing method Sum of  IUCD and oral Pill users Potential unmet need for spacing method 9

31 Family Planning % of Total family planning service provided Sum of Spacing and Limiting method's users

Potential unment need for FP Method 

(Limiting & Spacing & Est Condom users & 

Traditional Method users)

9

List of Indicators covered in HMIS and MCTS



ANC Delivery Immunization

Estimated 

Pregnant 

Women

Estimated 

deliveries

Estimated Live 

Birth

Potential 

unmet need 

for limiting 

method 

Potential 

unmet need 

for spacing 

method 

Estimated 

Condom Users

Estimated 

Traditional 

Method Users

Total current 

need for FP # 

Yearly

DHQ 196927 30.7 6650 6106 6046 3391 5846 4198 5490 14727

Bilsi 315371 30.7 10650 9779 9682 5431 9361 6724 8793 23585

Bisauli 228564 30.7 7719 7087 7017 3936 6785 4873 6372 17093

Dataganj 261010 30.7 8814 8093 8013 4495 7748 5565 7277 19519

Miaoon 228711 30.7 7724 7092 7021 3938 6789 4876 6376 17104

Qaderchowk 176059 30.7 5945 5459 5405 3032 5226 3754 4909 13166

Sahaswan 311665 30.7 10525 9664 9568 5367 9251 6645 8689 23308

Ujhani 289469 30.7 9775 8976 8887 4985 8593 6171 8070 21648

Wazirganj 181686 30.7 6136 5634 5578 3129 5393 3874 5065 13587

Asafpur 201786 30.7 6814 6257 6195 3475 5990 4302 5626 15090

Binawar 185073 30.7 6250 5739 5682 3187 5494 3946 5160 13840

Dahagawan 220619 30.7 7450 6841 6773 3799 6549 4704 6151 16499

Islam Nagar 186100 30.7 6285 5770 5713 3205 5524 3968 5188 13917

Jagat 231652 30.7 7823 7183 7112 3989 6876 4939 6458 17324

Samrer 142711 30.7 4819 4425 4381 2457 4236 3043 3979 10672

Usawan 153122 30.7 5171 4748 4701 2637 4545 3265 4269 11451

Grand Total 3510524 30.7 118550 108851 107773 60451 104206 74844 97873 262531

District - Budaun   Estimates for Year 2016-17

Block
Population

CBR

Family planning


